YouGov / ITV Wales Survey Results

Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Aduts
Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015
Total Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid [ UKIP | Con | Lab [;-:r)n Plaid | UKIP

Weighted Sample| 1011 167 | 289 94 137 142 262 154 126 |146|241] 151 | 116 |204]276] 49 | 91 | 102

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention: Assembly Constituency
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Lab 35 6 87 1 1 0 100 0 0 3 94 11 5 7 77 17 10 6
Plaid 21 6 10 95 5 0 0 100 0 3 4 84 1 7 14 14 79 7
Con 19 81 0 1 5 100 0 0 0 90 O 3 1169 1 4 4 4
UKIP 17 5 0 1 88 0 0 0 10001 2 O 1 92115 4 6 3 79
Lib 6 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 3 59 1 3
Other 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0o 2 0 3 1
Assembly Constituency Other Parites
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Green 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0o o0 O 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0O 0 ©O 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0O 0 ©O 2 1
Other 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Headline Voting Intention: Assembly List
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Lab 31 3 81 4 1 0 85 7 0 0 100 O 0 4 69 21 7 5
Con 20 85 1 1 5 94 2 3 3 100 O 0 o727 2 2 3 5
Plaid 20 5 12 90 3 3 7 83 1 0O 0 100 O 5 16 16 82 4
UKIP 16 5 1 0 85 1 2 1 89 0 0 0O 100|214 4 0 2 77
Lib 5 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 O 0 0 1 3 44 1 3
Green 4 0 3 3 0 0 2 4 0 0 O 0 0 1 4 11 4 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 2 0 0 4 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 5
Welsh Christian Party 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 O 0 0 1 0 3 0 2
BNP 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 O 0 0 o o0 2 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0
Other 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
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YouGov / ITV Wales Survey Results

Sample Size: 1011 Welsh Aduts
Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West | North | Cardiff and South | South Wales | South Wales
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales | Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample] 1011 |488] 523 | 121 | 208 | 338 | 343] 506 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention: Assembly Constituency
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Lab 35 34 35 44 48 42 22| 34 35 20 33 40 48 34
Plaid 21 18 24 27 24 22 18| 23 19 24 20 21 19 23
Con 19 19 18 4 11 14 29| 21 17 24 22 16 16 15
UKIP 17 21 13 9 8 17 22| 14 21 15 19 16 15 22
Lib 6 4 7 8 8 3 6 6 6 14 4 5 1 3
Other 3 3 2 7 1 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3
Assembly Constituency Other Parites
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Green 2 2 1 6 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Headline Voting Intention: Assembly List
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Lab 31 28 35 38 42 39 19| 31 32 19 29 38 41 30
Con 20 20 19 6 13 12 32| 21 18 25 21 18 17 17
Plaid 20 19 22 26 21 24 16| 22 19 23 19 18 20 23
UKIP 16 21 12 6 9 16 22| 13 20 14 19 14 15 21
Lib 5 4 6 5 6 3 5 5 4 9 3 5 1 3
Green 4 5 3 13 4 3 3 5 3 6 5 5 2 4
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 4 1
Welsh Christian Party 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0
BNP 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Other 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015
Total Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid [ UKIP | Con | Lab EI)';?“ Plaid | UKIP

Weighted Sample| 1011 | 167 | 289 94 137 142 | 262 154 | 126 |146]|241] 151 ] 116 |204|276] 49 | 91 | 102

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Westminster Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 38 0 100 0 0 1 94 21 1 3 96 24 1 3 83 25 14 2
Con 22 100 0 0 0 92 3 7 5 91 2 7 5181 3 2 3 4
UKIP 18 0 0 0 100 5 1 3 91 5 0 3 93 ]112 3 0 3 89
Plaid 13 0 0 100 0 1 1 61 2 1 2 59 0 1 6 11 75 0
Lib Dem 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 2 1 0 4 0 2 2 60 3 2
Other 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 0 3 0 1 2 3 3 3
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0o o0 1 0 0o 1 3 1 0
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 1
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
Westminster Non Voters
Would Not Vote 10 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Don't know 15 0 0 0 0 1 5 9 1 2 5 9 2 13 12 11 19 9
Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 35 5 86 2 1 0 100 0 0 3 93 12 4 6 77 15 11 6
Plaid 21 6 11 93 4 0 0 100 0 3 5 82 1 7 15 15 79 6
Con 19 82 1 1 5 100 0 0 0 91 0 2 1170 1 4 4 6
UKIP 17 4 0 2 89 0 0 0 10001 2 O 2 94113 4 5 3 78
Lib 6 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 3 2 60 1 2
Other 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 2 3 3
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0o o 0 0 0 1 2 1 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0O 0 ©O 2 2
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 1
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Assembly Constituency Non Voters
Would not vote 12 4 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 1 1 4
Don't know 14 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 |12 10 16 10 7
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West | North | Cardiff and South | South Wales | South Wales
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales | Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample| 1011 |488] 523 | 121 | 208 | 338 | 343| 506 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Westminster Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 38 36 40 51 50 43 24| 36 41 24 33 50 43 40
Con 22 22 22 10 19 16 34| 25 19 26 29 18 23 15
UKIP 18 20 16 6 12 19 24| 14 23 20 18 14 16 23
Plaid 13 13 12 16 9 14 11| 14 11 14 12 12 12 12
Lib Dem 6 5 6 7 8 4 6 7 4 13 4 5 2 4
Other 4 3 4 10 2 4 2 4 3 4 4 2 4 5
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 2 2 3 7 2 2 1 4 1 4 1 1 3 2
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 3
Westminster Non Voters
Would Not Vote 10 10 10 8 18 10 6 10 10 8 12 12 10 6
Don't know 15 11 19 15 22 13 13| 14 17 11 18 14 17 17
Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 35 34 37 47 46 40 22| 35 36 22 33 41 47 33
Plaid 21 20 22 23 22 22 18| 22 19 22 19 22 17 24
Con 19 20 18 9 13 15 29| 21 17 24 25 15 16 15
UKIP 17 20 14 10 11 17 22| 13 21 15 17 14 16 23
Lib 6 5 7 7 7 4 6 6 5 14 4 5 2 3
Other 3 3 3 4 1 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 2 2
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Assembly Constituency Non Voters
Would not vote 12 13 12 13 22 11 7 11 14 11 14 13 14 8
Don't know 14 10 17 15 20 12 12| 12 15 8 17 12 16 16
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015
Total Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid [ UKIP | Con | Lab EI)';?“ Plaid | UKIP

Weighted Sample| 1011 | 167 | 289 94 137 142 | 262 154 | 126 |146]|241] 151 ] 116 |204|276] 49 | 91 | 102

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Assembly List Voting Intention
Lab 32 3 81 5 1 1 86 9 0 0 100 O 0 4 71 19 8 5
Plaid 20 6 12 90 3 2 7 82 2 0O 0 100 O 6 16 18 81 4
Con 19 83 1 1 5 93 2 3 2 100 O 0 o |71 3 2 2 6
UKIP 15 4 1 0 83 1 2 1 86 0 O 0 100| 12 4 0 2 75
Lib 5 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 O 0 0 2 3 44 1 2
Green 4 0 3 3 0 0 2 4 0 0 O 0 0 1 3 11 3 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 2 0 0 6 1 1 0 7 0 o 0 0 4 0 0 2 6
Welsh Christian Party 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 2
Communist 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
BNP 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 o0 0 0 0o 1 3 0 1
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Other 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Assembly List Non Voters
Would not vote 12 3 3 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 3 3 1 3 4
Don't know 13 3 4 2 2 0 1 4 1 0 O 0 0 |11 9 16 14 7
And, on a scale of 0 to 10 with 10 meaning definitely would vote
and 0 meaning would not vote, how likely are you to vote in the
National Assembly for Wales elections next May?
0 — definitely will not vote 11 5 2 3 6 3 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 4 2 0 0 4
1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1
2 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
4 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 3 0 0
5 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 5 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 4 6 4
6 3 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 4 2 1 1 1 5 1 4
7 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 3 10 0 5
8 7 10 7 4 7 9 7 5 6 8 7 7 6 |10 8 13 4 5
9 7 7 9 7 7 8 10 7 6 8 10 8 7 7 10 9 7 8
10 — definitely will vote 54 61 63 77 66 61 68 72 69 |65 67 71 73|64 69 51 79 67
Don't know 6 3 3 0 3 3 2 0 3 3 1 0 2 2 2 6 3 3
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the European
Union and this was the question, how would you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European
Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 38 30 59 62 3 29 60 53 6 30 61 54 6 | 30 56 64 51 4
Leave the European Union 39 57 23 28 91 56 26 31 87 57 22 31 88|59 27 29 31 85
Would not vote 7 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0o 1 0 2 2
Don't know 16 13 17 9 6 14 14 14 7 12 18 13 6 |12 16 7 16 9
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West | North | Cardiff and South | South Wales | South Wales
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales | Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample] 1011 |488| 523 | 121 | 208 | 338 | 343] 506 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Assembly List Voting Intention
Lab 32 29 35 40 40 39 20 31 33 20 30 40 40 29
Plaid 20 19 21 24 20 22 17| 21 19 23 19 18 18 23
Con 19 20 18 10 13 13 31| 22 17 24 24 17 17 16
UKIP 15 19 12 6 9 16 21| 12 19 13 17 12 15 21
Lib 5 4 6 4 7 4 5 6 4 9 4 6 2 3
Green 4 5 4 12 4 3 3 6 3 6 4 4 2 4
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 1 4 1 2 3 4 2
Welsh Christian Party 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 2 0 0
Communist 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
BNP 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Assembly List Non Voters
Would not vote 12 12 13 15 21 11 7 11 14 11 16 13 13 7
Don't know 13 10 16 10 22 11 11| 12 14 9 15 14 15 12
And, on a scale of 0 to 10 with 10 meaning definitely would vote
and 0 meaning would not vote, how likely are you to vote in the
National Assembly for Wales elections next May?
0 — definitely will not vote 11 10 12 14 20 8 7 10 12 7 14 12 13 5
1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 2
2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 1
3 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 3
4 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2
5 4 5 4 6 7 4 2 3 6 1 6 6 4 6
6 3 3 3 5 3 4 2 3 3 1 2 5 3 4
7 4 3 4 7 5 3 2 3 4 4 3 4 2 6
8 7 7 6 6 11 6 5 8 6 9 4 8 6 7
9 7 7 7 10 4 6 9 8 6 8 4 5 6 15
10 — definitely will vote 54 55 52 38 34 58 67| 57 51 62 57 50 53 46
Don't know 6 4 7 9 9 5 3 5 6 5 5 4 9 4
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the European
Union and this was the question, how would you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European
Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 38 42 35 61 37 37 32| 46 31 37 38 46 35 34
Leave the European Union 39 40 37 20 27 38 53| 34 44 42 39 31 40 43
Would not vote 7 7 8 10 12 7 4 8 7 6 9 9 7 6
Don't know 16 11 20 9 24 17 12| 13 18 15 15 14 19 17
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015
Total Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid [ UKIP | Con | Lab EI)';?“ Plaid | UKIP

Weighted Sample| 1011 | 167 | 289 94 137 142 | 262 154 | 126 |146]|241] 151 ] 116 |204|276] 49 | 91 | 102

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb April
9-11 7-11
Using a scale that runs from 0 to 10, where 0 means strongly
dislike and 10 means strongly like, how do you feel about...?
David Cameron
0 — Strongly dislike 30 33 1 53 46 40 2 48 42 38 1 50 41 36| 3 51 33 36 35
1 9 7 1 11 9 6 1 11 9 6 0 10 11 7 1 10 10 9 7
2 7 8 1 12 12 7 2 11 10 7 1 12 11 8 4 11 12 13 8
3 7 7 4 7 5 8 4 6 10 6 3 7 8 7 6 6 8 9 7
4 4 7 6 8 7 6 5 10 7 7 5 8 5 9 77 8 6 9
5 8 9 7 5 10 15 5 6 11 18 4 6 11 16 | 12 7 12 11 16
6 8 6 13 1 4 4 11 2 4 4 13 3 3 5 11 2 9 4 5
7 8 7 26 0 5 5 25 1 4 6 25 1 4 6 22 1 4 6 4
8 7 4 16 0 2 4 18 1 3 2 18 0 2 2 113 1 0 2 4
9 3 2 12 0 0 1 13 0 1 1 12 0 1 1 9 0 3 0 1
10 — Strongly like 2 2 10 0 0 0 11 0 1 1 12 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 1
Don’t know 7 10 3 3 1 4 4 4 1 4 5 3 2 5 5 4 1 3 3
MEAN 3.3 2.9 6.9 1.2 2.0 25 7.0 15 2.2 27 71 15 21 26 62 15 26 24 28
Jeremy Corbyn
0 — Strongly dislike 23 20 48 4 12 38 47 5 11 39 |47 5 11 38|46 7 6 9 40
1 8 6 14 3 1 7 15 5 4 6 15 4 2 9 13 4 4 2 9
2 6 6 9 2 9 9 8 3 7 10 8 4 8 9 (11 4 8 5 12
3 5 7 8 3 8 8 6 5 5 9 6 4 5 017 4 12 10 8
4 8 4 6 3 7 1 5 3 7 2 6 4 5 2 6 3 8 7 3
5 9 10 9 9 11 11 9 8 13 10 9 9 13 9 8 11 15 13 8
6 5 7 3 9 14 2 4 8 14 2 4 8 14 2 3 12 8 12 4
7 9 7 1 13 12 5 1 11 11 4 1 12 12 2 1 10 8 14 4
8 7 8 0 18 10 4 0 15 12 4 1 16 12 4 0 15 12 7 3
9 4 4 0 11 8 2 0 10 6 1 0 11 5 1 0 9 3 7 1
10 — Strongly like 6 7 0 21 3 0 1 19 8 1 0 18 8 1 0 14 10 6 1
Don’t know 10 15 3 7 5 13 4 8 4 13 5 6 5 13|15 7 8 8 9
MEAN 4.0 4.2 15 7.0 5.0 23 1.6 6.5 5.2 23 16 66 53 22 15 6.1 52 53 22
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West | North | Cardiff and South | South Wales | South Wales
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales | Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample| 1011 |488] 523 | 121 | 208 | 338 | 343| 506 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb April
9-11 7-11
Using a scale that runs from 0 to 10, where 0 means strongly
dislike and 10 means strongly like, how do you feel about...?
David Cameron
0 — Strongly dislike 30 33 32 34 22 30 42 30| 30 37 25 34 38 32 36
1 9 7 8 5 11 4 7 7 7 7 7 7 5 7 7
2 7 8 9 7 14 8 6 7 10 6 9 8 8 7 8
3 7 7 7 7 8 6 6 8 6 7 7 6 6 8 6
4 4 7 8 6 9 10 5 5 6 7 8 5 9 4 8
5 8 9 8 10 6 7 11 10| 10 8 11 10 5 9 12
6 8 6 7 5 9 5 5 6 6 5 5 4 6 8 5
7 8 7 7 7 6 3 6 10 7 6 11 10 4 4 5
8 7 4 3 4 1 3 3 6 4 3 5 5 3 2 3
9 3 2 2 3 1 2 1 4 3 2 5 2 1 2 1
10 — Strongly like 2 2 2 2 1 0 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
Don’t know 7 10 8 11 13 22 7 4 9 11 5 8 14 14 7
MEAN 8.3 2.9 29 29 28 26 25 35 31 27 3.6 3.0 25 2.8 2.7
Jeremy Corbyn
0 — Strongly dislike 23 20 21 19 4 13 18 32| 20 20 24 22 13 20 21
1 8 6 6 6 4 4 5 10| 5 8 9 9 4 5 6
2 6 6 7 6 5 7 8 5 7 6 8 6 7 5 4
3 5 7 7 6 12 4 7 6 7 6 7 8 4 8 5
4 8 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 6 2 5
5 9 10 10 10 5 10 11 10 8 12 8 11 14 8 8
6 5 7 7 7 8 8 8 5 9 5 8 7 6 7 7
7 9 7 9 5 10 10 6 4 8 6 5 4 7 9 9
8 7 8 7 8 13 5 7 8 7 8 7 6 8 7 11
9 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 6 4 5 4
10 — Strongly like 6 7 9 6 11 5 10 5 8 6 7 4 9 8 8
Don’t know 10 15 10 18 21 27 13 7 13 16 10 13 19 17 13
MEAN 4.0 4.2 4.3 4.2 58 46 45 34 44 41 3.7 3.8 4.9 4.4 4.5
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Past Vote 2015

102

Plaid | UKIP

91

Lib
Dem

Voting Intention: List

UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid [ UKIP | Con | Lab

126 [146]241| 151 | 116 [204]276]| 49

Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016
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49 41

30 35 26

30
13

11

27 11

18
25

3.0 40 28

2.7

11

10

69 53 48

48
43 43 41 36 42

12

63
3.7

46

3.8

29

31

16
3.1

10
3.4

11

10

59
4.2

49

7

0 — Strongly dislike

11

11

0
49

10 — Strongly like

55
3.8

Don’'t know

3.7

MEAN

Nigel Farage

30

29

0 — Strongly dislike

10

7
7

10 — Strongly like

13
3.2

Don’t know

3.6

MEAN

Natalie Bennett

10

0 — Strongly dislike

10

11

1
42

10 — Strongly like

54
4.0

Don’t know

3.8

3.8

MEAN
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015
Total Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid [ UKIP | Con | Lab EI)';?“ Plaid | UKIP

Weighted Sample| 1011 | 167 | 289 94 137 142 | 262 154 | 126 |146]|241] 151 ] 116 |204|276] 49 | 91 | 102

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb 9 April 7-
-11 11
Carwyn Jones
0 — Strongly dislike 10 9 13 1 11 25 15 0 8 25 14 0 7 25114 2 7 7 26
1 2 4 8 1 4 5 9 2 2 6 7 1 2 08 2 3 4 6
2 5 4 9 4 4 8 9 2 5 8 11 3 6 6 9 2 1 3 6
3 7 5 10 1 10 3 11 1 5 4 10 2 5 4 10 1 12 7 3
4 5 7 10 3 9 10 10 2 10 10 10 2 10 10 )11 4 5 10 10
5 15 13 13 12 21 13 12 12 20 14 13 12 16 14|10 14 28 21 19
6 10 10 10 11 13 6 10 12 15 5 9 11 17 3 8 14 15 19 3
7 10 8 6 16 6 3 5 17 9 3 5 19 9 1 5 15 12 6 2
8 8 6 1 12 10 2 1 13 8 2 1 13 10 2 2 13 3 7 3
9 4 4 0 10 2 4 1 10 3 1 1 11 3 2 0 9 0 2 5
10 — Strongly like 3 2 1 4 4 1 1 4 4 0 1 5 4 0 1 4 0 2 1
Don’t know 22 30 20 25 6 21 18 24 12 22 19 21 12 21|21 20 14 13 17
MEAN 4.9 4.7 35 6.5 4.7 31 33 6.6 5.1 28 34 6.7 52 27 33 64 46 48 33
Andrew RT Davies
0 — Strongly dislike 12 11 2 15 26 12 3 16 20 9 2 15 22 10| 2 17 6 17 10
1 5 3 1 4 4 3 0 4 5 4 0 4 3 6 2 5 3 5 4
2 4 6 5 9 6 7 6 9 6 8 6 7 10 7 6 7 5 11 10
3 6 4 3 4 8 3 2 5 4 5 3 5 6 3 3 4 16 8 2
4 5 5 2 5 9 5 2 5 5 6 4 6 3 6 3 3 5 5 4
5 10 8 13 6 12 9 12 5 16 6 12 5 13 8 |11 7 13 13 13
6 5 3 11 1 0 3 12 2 1 4 11 2 2 3 8 2 2 0 3
7 4 3 8 1 2 6 8 2 3 6 9 1 3 7 7 2 0 2 5
8 2 2 8 1 4 1 10 1 2 3 8 1 3 4 7 1 1 4 3
9 1 1 5 1 0 1 6 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 4 0 1 0 1
10 — Strongly like 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
Don’'t know 47 54 40 53 29 50 38 51 38 50 | 38 52 37 45|46 52 48 35 46
MEAN 34 34 57 25 2.6 33 5.7 24 29 36 59 25 27 36 54 25 34 28 36
Kirsty Williams
0 — Strongly dislike 7 6 6 4 4 13 5 5 3 11 4 5 4 12 | 5 5 0 3 15
1 3 3 5 2 1 7 5 3 1 6 5 2 1 10| 6 2 0 1 8
2 5 4 5 3 2 5 6 5 3 6 6 4 4 6 6 4 0 2 6
3 5 5 8 5 7 5 10 5 4 6 9 6 4 5 6 5 3 8 6
4 8 5 6 2 13 8 7 2 8 9 7 2 6 017 3 2 10 7
5 13 10 12 10 19 9 11 10 20 9 12 11 17 1013 9 21 18 10
6 6 6 6 9 11 5 7 9 10 4 5 10 10 4 5 11 6 9 4
7 6 3 5 3 5 2 4 3 5 3 6 3 4 2 4 4 7 4 2
8 4 3 3 4 6 3 4 2 9 2 3 2 9 3 2 5 11 4 3
9 1 2 2 1 4 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 4 0 2 1 8 5 0
10 — Strongly like 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 2 0 8 1 1
Don’t know 41 52 41 56 26 42 40 56 34 42 |41 57 36 38|43 52 33 35 40
MEAN 4.3 4.3 42 45 5.1 33 4.1 4.0 5.2 34 43 42 52 32 41 46 68 50 3.0
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West | North | Cardiff and South | South Wales | South Wales
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales | Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample] 1011 |488| 523 | 121 | 208 | 338 | 343] 506 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb 9 April 7-
-11 11
Carwyn Jones
0 — Strongly dislike 10 9 10 8 4 4 8 151 9 9 11 9 6 9 10
1 2 4 5 3 3 3 4 5 3 5 1 8 3 2 7
2 5 4 5 3 1 3 5 6 4 5 6 4 4 5 2
3 7 5 5 5 9 3 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 6 4
4 5 7 8 5 4 6 7 7 7 6 10 5 5 4 10
5 15 13 12 14 10 13 14 14| 14 13 20 11 9 13 14
6 10 10 9 10 8 11 10 9 11 9 9 8 11 10 8
7 10 8 10 7 10 4 10 9 9 8 10 7 7 8 10
8 8 6 5 6 2 3 7 8 5 6 7 4 5 6 7
9 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 4 2 5 7 2 2
10 — Strongly like 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 3 1 3
Don’'t know 22 30 25 34 44 48 26 17| 29 30 16 33 37 35 25
MEAN 4.9 4.7 46 47 51 48 48 44 47 46 4.6 4.4 5.2 45 4.6
Andrew RT Davies
0 — Strongly dislike 12 11 13 9 8 7 14 11| 11 11 9 10 16 8 12
1 5 3 3 3 4 1 3 4 4 2 4 2 3 4 3
2 4 6 7 5 9 2 7 7 7 6 6 5 6 9 6
3 6 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 2 5 4
4 5 5 7 2 8 3 5 5 3 6 7 4 2 4 7
5 10 8 7 8 3 8 7 10 7 8 8 9 7 7 8
6 5 3 2 3 2 1 2 5 3 2 6 2 3 1 2
7 4 3 3 3 3 2 1 6 2 4 3 3 2 1 7
8 2 2 3 2 0 2 2 4 3 2 4 2 1 2 4
9 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
10 — Strongly like 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
Don’'t know 47 54 a7 60 60 71 53 41| 55 53 44 58 59 56 48
MEAN 34 34 32 35 27 36 28 39 33 35 4.0 35 2.6 3.1 3.7
Kirsty Williams
0 — Strongly dislike 7 6 7 6 6 3 7 7 5 7 5 6 5 6 9
1 3 3 5 2 1 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 2 4 3
2 5 4 4 4 4 0 5 5 3 4 3 7 4 0 5
3 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 3 5 5 6 7
4 8 5 6 3 4 1 6 6 5 5 6 5 5 4 4
5 13 10 11 9 8 9 10 12| 9 11 13 8 9 10 11
6 6 6 7 6 4 3 8 8 6 6 9 6 4 7 6
7 6 3 3 3 4 1 3 5 4 2 5 1 3 4 4
8 4 3 3 3 0 2 3 5 3 3 6 3 3 1 2
9 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 4 1 1 1 0
10 — Strongly like 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 1
Don’t know 41 52 47 57 65 71 50 38| 53 51 40 54 58 59 48
MEAN 4.3 4.3 41 44 38 42 42 45 43 4.2 5.2 3.8 4.2 4.1 3.7
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Past Vote 2015

102

Plaid | UKIP

91
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Voting Intention: List

UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid [ UKIP | Con | Lab

126 [146]241| 151 | 116 [204]276]| 49
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016
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25
4.9

4.5

10

65
35

70
2.8

73
2.6

69

57

3.3

3.4

74
3.1
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3.0

82
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12

10

12

37

33

4.4

10

67

67

3.4

7

79
3.2

15

10

13

14
10

10

57 34 21

41
55 44 49 43 49

10

10

79 70 56

67
2.9

27 36 29

2.9

82 79 74

80
36 35

13

11

40

31
4.5

4.8

12

72
3.2

61
3.0

79
3.4
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3.2

11

11

0 — Strongly dislike

10

11

4
23

10 — Strongly like

35
4.6

Don’'t know

4.5

MEAN

Nathan Gill

10

0 — Strongly dislike

1
61

10 — Strongly like

67
3.1

Don’t know

3.0

MEAN

Alice Hooker-Stroud

4

0 — Strongly dislike

0
79

10 — Strongly like
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3.3
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3.3
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015
Total Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid [ UKIP | Con | Lab EI)';?“ Plaid | UKIP

Weighted Sample| 1011 | 167 | 289 94 137 142 | 262 154 | 126 |146]|241] 151 ] 116 |204|276] 49 | 91 | 102

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb  April 7
9-11 11
Which of the following do you think are the most important issues
facing the country at this time? Please tick up to three.
Immigration & Asylum 61 53 76 40 32 86 77 41 40 81 77 40 39 84|79 46 29 40 85
Health 47 42 35 51 58 38 33 52 54 41 39 52 57 40 | 40 54 50 55 33
The economy 39 38 52 43 36 30 57 45 33 30 55 44 35 33|47 45 51 34 28
Europe 23 27 36 18 24 48 38 21 28 46 3 21 23 46|36 23 25 27 51
Welfare benefits 24 23 21 26 18 23 20 26 22 24 18 26 25 23120 22 19 29 21
Education 12 15 11 20 23 7 10 19 24 6 10 18 27 8 12 18 18 19 7
Housing 17 14 7 20 18 5 9 20 15 5 8 21 15 5 7 17 16 16 7
Pensions 9 12 16 13 9 12 16 13 10 12 16 12 12 11 | 16 14 12 8 8
Tax 7 9 4 13 9 12 4 12 8 11 5 11 7 11 6 8 3 8 8
Crime 8 8 13 6 7 9 11 7 8 7 10 6 8 10 | 10 7 3 5 12
The environment 10 8 5 11 9 1 6 11 9 0 6 11 6 0 5 8 19 8 0
Family life & childcare 4 6 2 8 5 1 3 7 7 1 3 7 5 1 4 7 3 3 3
Increased powers for Wales 6 5 1 5 23 3 1 5 15 4 1 4 17 3 0 5 9 17 4
Transport B 2 2 2 7 1 2 2 5 1 1 2 6 1 2 2 7 6 1
None of these 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ©O 0 0 0O o 0 0 0
Don’t know 3 5 2 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 4 2 0
And which two or three of the following will be the most important
issues for you in the upcoming Welsh Assembly election? Please
tick up to three.
Health 54 45 46 49 56 55 49 52 54 56 51 51 58 61 | 52 54 38 54 51
Immigration & Asylum 39 34 46 27 17 69 49 26 24 68 49 25 25 67 |46 28 20 20 66
The economy 32 31 40 36 24 28 43 36 31 28 43 36 29 32|42 37 39 21 23
Education 20 19 20 24 22 11 21 22 27 10 20 23 29 11 119 23 20 21 12
Welfare benefits 19 17 14 19 13 17 13 20 19 15 14 20 18 15|13 18 13 18 14
Europe 12 15 18 12 8 25 19 14 9 28 18 14 9 29 | 18 12 15 11 28
Increased powers for Wales 14 14 10 13 40 8 12 13 32 6 10 14 31 6 |11 14 10 37 11
Housing 15 13 7 19 16 9 7 18 14 10 7 19 13 8 9 15 15 12 10
Pensions 10 10 13 10 10 12 12 11 11 10 13 11 10 9 10 12 9 12 9
The environment 8 9 5 14 7 3 5 14 9 3 5 15 7 3 6 10 21 5 3
Tax 6 8 6 9 5 9 7 11 3 6 7 11 4 6 7 7 3 3 10
Crime 6 7 12 5 7 7 10 7 6 6 10 5 7 8 10 6 5 4 11
Family life & childcare ) 6 3 8 9 3 3 8 7 4 3 7 8 2 3 7 5 7 6
Transport 7 6 4 7 10 7 5 8 7 6 4 7 10 7 4 7 15 9 6
None of these 1 3 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 3 1
Don’t know 8 9 5 5 5 1 4 5 4 1 4 5 4 1 4 5 10 8 1
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West | North | Cardiff and South | South Wales | South Wales
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales | Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample| 1011 |488] 523 | 121 | 208 | 338 |343] 506 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb  April 7
9-11 11
Which of the following do you think are the most important issues
facing the country at this time? Please tick up to three.
Immigration & Asylum 61 53 52 54 24 42 57 66| 47 59 54 58 51 51 52
Health 47 42 39 46 45 35 39 50| 46 39 46 43 41 35 47
The economy 39 38 44 32 29 33 46 36| 41 34 40 30 36 45 39
Europe 23 27 32 23 22 22 26 34| 29 26 33 31 23 24 27
Welfare benefits 24 23 19 28 18 20 28 22| 21 26 23 22 22 27 24
Education 12 15 14 17 32 14 12 14| 20 11 16 17 16 12 17
Housing 17 14 11 16 23 14 14 10| 14 14 15 15 15 12 12
Pensions 9 12 12 12 4 11 11 16| 10 14 12 15 13 8 11
Tax 7 9 11 8 17 14 8 5 10 9 11 9 7 14 5
Crime 8 8 8 8 3 9 9 9 6 11 9 6 6 9 12
The environment 10 8 8 7 20 8 6 4 11 4 11 5 12 3 7
Family life & childcare 4 6 3 9 9 7 7 3 7 5 3 9 6 8 4
Increased powers for Wales 6 5 7 3 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 5 4 5 5
Transport 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 1
None of these 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Don’t know 3 5 5 5 7 14 2 2 4 6 1 4 6 7 6
And which two or three of the following will be the most important
issues for you in the upcoming Welsh Assembly election? Please
tick up to three.
Health 54 45 45 46 34 33 47 56| 49 42 56 46 35 44 49
Immigration & Asylum 39 34 34 35 15 30 38 41| 26 43 29 35 36 35 38
The economy 32 31 39 24 31 26 37 29| 35 28 31 25 34 32 35
Education 20 19 18 20 34 17 15 18| 26 12 22 21 16 16 19
Welfare benefits 19 17 14 20 16 16 19 16| 12 22 17 15 14 19 20
Europe 12 15 17 13 11 10 15 18] 13 16 17 14 15 13 13
Increased powers for Wales 14 14 17 11 12 12 15 15| 16 12 12 17 12 16 11
Housing 15 13 14 12 18 15 12 11| 13 14 14 12 16 14 10
Pensions 10 10 8 12 4 7 9 15 8 12 10 13 11 6 11
The environment 8 9 9 9 15 8 7 8 11 7 14 7 9 6 9
Tax 6 8 8 7 12 11 5 6 9 6 11 6 6 10 4
Crime 6 7 7 7 2 5 8 9 6 8 6 8 5 7 10
Family life & childcare ) 6 3 9 10 12 5 4 6 7 5 6 9 6 6
Transport 7 6 8 4 7 3 5 8 7 5 10 4 6 7 2
None of these 1 3 2 3 1 1 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 4 1
Don’t know 8 9 7 11 18 19 5 4 9 9 4 10 11 11 10
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Weighted Sample

GB
Results
April
5-6
Tata Steel have recently announced it plans to sell its steel plant in
Port Talbot.
Which, if any, of the following do you think would be the best
option for the future of the steel plant?
Nationalising the steel plant 26
A new private owner with Government help 30
A new private owner without Government help 15
Closure of the steel plant 3
Something else 1
Don't know 24

And which of the following do you think is most likely to happen?

Nationalising the steel plant 3

A new private owner with Government help 26

A new private owner without Government help 9
Closure of the steel plant 36

Something else 1

Don't know 25

GB
Results
April
3-4
Do you believe the UK government is doing all it reasonably can,
doing too much, or not doing enough, to prevent the closure of
Port Talbot’s steel plant?
The UK government is doing as much as it reasonably can 18
The UK government should be doing more 55
The UK government is doing too much and should be spending time
and resources elsewhere
Don't know 23

And do you believe the Welsh government is doing all it
reasonably can, doing too much, or not doing enough, to prevent
the closure of Port Talbot’s steel plant?
The Welsh government is doing as much as it reasonably can
The Welsh government should be doing more
The Welsh government is doing too much and should be spending time
and resources elsewhere
Don't know

17

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015

Total Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid [ UKIP | Con | Lab EI)';?“ Plaid | UKIP
1011 | 167 | 289 94 137 142 262 154 126 [146]241| 151 | 116 |204]276] 49 | 91 | 102
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Welsh

Results

April

7-11

26 10 38 32 26 10 38 30 25 8 38 29 30|14 38 22 3 27
37 43 37 45 39 44 36 47 42 |45 39 45 39|43 38 42 37 39
15 35 7 6 19 33 9 10 20 |34 8 10 21129 9 11 6 17
3 5 2 4 5 5 2 4 4 5 3 4 2 5 3 4 4 5
1 0 1 3 2 0 2 2 2 0o 2 1 1 0o 1 6 3 2
18 8 14 11 9 8 13 7 7 9 11 11 7 9 13 15 16 10
3 5 5 3 1 5 4 5 1 5 4 5 1 4 4 2 2 2
29 40 27 29 30 40 29 29 34 |42 29 29 34|36 29 30 30 30
8 7 8 11 9 5 8 11 8 5 7 13 6 7 8 11 9 7
38 32 44 43 45 35 43 45 43 | 33 48 42 43 | 37 43 45 42 45
1 0 0 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 O 1 1 1 0 2 1 2
21 15 16 11 15 15 16 8 12 15 13 10 14|15 16 10 16 15

Welsh

Results

April

7-11

16 48 5 6 19 51 8 8 21 |50 8 5 21 | 43 8 8 8 15
60 36 80 82 66 32 78 82 67 |31 79 84 68|38 8 67 77 67
3 7 2 5 4 5 2 2 4 6 3 2 3 6 2 6 2 3
20 10 13 7 12 13 12 8 8 14 10 9 9 |13 9 19 14 15
29 36 40 31 24 36 42 37 24 | 34 43 38 25|32 41 34 34 23
41 38 39 54 57 38 38 49 59 | 39 40 47 60|41 42 44 51 53
4 7 2 6 5 9 1 2 6 9 1 2 5 7 1 4 2 2
26 19 20 9 14 18 19 12 11 19 16 13 11|20 16 19 15 22
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Fieldwork: 7th - 11th April 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West | North | Cardiff and South | South Wales | South Wales
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales | Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample] 1011 |488| 523 | 121 | 208 | 338 | 343] 506 | 505 193 209 225 209 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
GB Welsh
Results Results
April April
5-6 7-11
Tata Steel have recently announced it plans to sell its steel plant in
Port Talbot.
Which, if any, of the following do you think would be the best
option for the future of the steel plant?
Nationalising the steel plant 26 26 29 24 23 22 30 26| 27 26 33 24 21 24 30
A new private owner with Government help 30 37 38 36 33 30 38 41| 43 31 35 32 44 37 37
A new private owner without Government help 15 15 17 13 15 11 14 18| 14 16 14 16 16 12 17
Closure of the steel plant 3 3 5 2 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 5 4 4
Something else 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 0
Don’t know 24 18 11 24 27 33 12 10| 13 22 16 24 14 21 12
And which of the following do you think is most likely to happen?
Nationalising the steel plant 3 3 4 3 7 4 3 2 3 4 2 3 5 4 3
A new private owner with Government help 26 29 37 21 30 18 29 34| 33 24 30 25 31 24 34
A new private owner without Government help 9 8 6 10 8 10 8 7 8 8 8 6 6 10 11
Closure of the steel plant 36 38 38 39 33 33 44 38| 38 39 41 44 37 37 34
Something else 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1
Don't know 25 21 14 27 22 33 15 19| 17 25 19 23 19 24 18
GB Welsh
Results Results
April April
3-4 7-11
Do you believe the UK government is doing all it reasonably can,
doing too much, or not doing enough, to prevent the closure of
Port Talbot’s steel plant?
The UK government is doing as much as it reasonably can 18 16 17 16 10 9 16 23| 18 14 19 20 15 12 16
The UK government should be doing more 55 60 63 57 58 59 62 60| 61 59 61 52 62 61 66
The UK government is doing too much and should be spending time 2 3 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 6 1
and resources elsewhere
Don't know 23 20 16 24 26 30 19 14| 18 23 19 24 20 21 17
And do you believe the Welsh government is doing all it
reasonably can, doing too much, or not doing enough, to prevent
the closure of Port Talbot’s steel plant?
The Welsh government is doing as much as it reasonably can 29 33 26 28 19 31 34| 33 26 31 31 31 25 27
The Welsh government should be doing more 41 42 40 33 40 42 43| 40 42 44 36 38 45 44
The Welsh government is doing too much and should be spending time 4 2 3 6 3 4 3 3 4 1 5 3 5 4
and resources elsewhere
Don't know 26 21 31 33 39 23 20| 24 28 25 28 28 25 24
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